
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.39

FOR ANSWER ON 17/07/2017


SCRAP AT BOKARO STEEL PLANT

39. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the removal of scrap from the SAIL plant of Bokaro, Jharkhand has been started and if not, the reasons therefor;

(b) the date on which the last tender meant for this work ended;

(c) whether the Government proposes to start the scrap removal work at the earliest keeping in view the interests of labourers engaged therein and take action against the officers responsible for delays; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) The removal of scrap in Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) is a continuous process.


(b) The last contract relating to recovery of buried scrap at Blast Furnace Slag

Dump expired on 07.12.2016.


(c)&(d): SAIL has already awarded the work on 15.04.2017. Successful bidders have to do the job as per terms & conditions of the contract.


********

